Product Overview 2011
Atmel AVR32 Series
RISC Microcontrollers
MICROCOMPUTERS • SYSTEMS • COMPONENTS • VERTRIEBS GMBH DISTRIBUTOR OF
32
AVR32 Family Overview Atmel’s RISC MCU Families
Introducing the AVR32
Traditionally chip vendors have increased processing power by making processors run faster. This is a

Peripheral Bus
Flash
64-512KB
FlashVault
PDC
Package
AT32UC3C064/0128/0256/0512-xxx LQFP144
TBGA144
AT32UC3C164/1128/1256/1512-xxx TQFP100
TBGA100
AT32UC3C264/2128/2256/2512-xxx TQFP64
QFN64
Evaluation Boards
ATUC3C-EK Eval Board contains
SDRAM, USARTs, USB OTG, Audio In/Outs, QVGA LCD,
CAN, LIN, QTouch buttons, AT32UC3C0512 (512 KB
Flash, 64KB SRAM, EBI), JTAG & NEXUS connector,
MC300 etc. expansion connectors.
ATSTK600
STK600

ts
/
M
SC
 B
un
dl
es
(L
in
ks
)
U
C3
A0
AT32UC3A0512-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 512K 64K - 1
16
-b
it
- YES 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS
M
AC
10
0
- - 109
IN
-
8x
10
-b
it
- 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100 EVK1105 EVK1100,
STK600AT32UC3A0512-ALTx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 512K 64K - 1 - YES 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
AT32UC3A0512-CTUx MP FBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 512K 64K - 1 - YES 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
AT32UC3A0256-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 256K 64K - 1 - YES 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
AT32UC3A0256-CTUx MP FBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 256K 64K - 1 - YES 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
AT32UC3A0128-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 128K 32K - 1 - YES 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
AT32UC3A0128-CTUx MP FBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 128K 32K - 1 - YES 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
U
C3
A1
AT32UC3A1512-Aux MP LQFP 100 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 512K 64K - 1 - - - 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - - 109
IN
-
8x
10
-b
it - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100 EVK1105 EVK1100,
STK600AT32UC3A1256-Aux MP LQFP 100 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 256K 64K - 1 - - - 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
AT32UC3A1128-Aux MP LQFP 100 66 91 3.3V Y/15/- - 128K 32K - 1 - - - 3 1 13 - - YES 4 1 1 2 - FS - - - 109 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1100
U
C3
A3
A4
AT32UC3A3256-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 256K 128K YES 1
16
-b
it
YE
S(
EC
C)
YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110
-
-
8x
10
-b
it
- 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104 XPLAIN UC3A3 EVK1104,
STK600AT32UC3A3256-CTUx MP TFBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 256K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A3256S-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 256K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A3256S-CTUx MP TFBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 256K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A3128-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 128K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A3128-CTUx MP TFBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 128K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A3128S-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 128K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A3128S-CTUx MP TFBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 128K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A364-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 64K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A364-CTUx MP TFBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 64K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A364S-ALUx MP LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 64K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A364S-CTUx MP TFBGA 144 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 64K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A4256-C1Ux MP VFBGA 100 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 256K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A4256S-C1Ux MP VFBGA 100 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 256K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A4128-C1Ux MP VFBGA 100 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 128K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A4128S-C1Ux MP VFBGA 100 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 128K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A464-C1Ux MP VFBGA 100 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 64K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 - - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
AT32UC3A464S-C1Ux MP VFBGA 100 66 91 3.3V Y/12/- - 64K 128K YES 1 YES 6 1 12 - - YES 4 1 2 1 - HS - - - 110 YES - 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) EVK1104
U
C3
B
0
AT32B0512-A2Ux MP TQFP 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 512K 96K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44
IN
-
8x
10
-b
it
- 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101 EVK1101,
STK600AT32B0512-Z2Ux MP QFN 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 512K 96K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44 - - 16-bit - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B0256-A2Ux MP TQFP 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 256K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B0256-Z2Ux MP QFN 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 256K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B0128-A2Ux MP TQFP 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 128K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B0128-Z2Ux MP QFN 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 128K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B064-A2Ux MP TQFP 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 64K 16K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B064-Z2Ux MP QFN 64 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 64K 16K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 1 1 1 - FS - - - 44 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
U
C3
B
1
AT32B1512-Z2Ux MP QFN 48 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 512K 96K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 - 1 1 FS - - - - 28
IN
-
8x
10
-b
it
- 2x16-bit - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101 EVK1101,
STK600AT32B1256-A2Ux MP TQFP 48 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 256K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 - 1 1 FS - - - - 28 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B1256-Z2Ux MP QFN 48 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 256K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 - 1 1 FS - - - - 28 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B1128-A2Ux MP TQFP 48 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 128K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 - 1 1 FS - - - - 28 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B1128-Z2Ux MP QFN 48 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 128K 32K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 - 1 1 FS - - - - 28 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B164-A2Ux MP TQFP 48 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 64K 16K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 - 1 1 FS - - - - 28 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
AT32B164-Z2Ux MP QFN 48 60 83 3.3V Y/7/- - 64K 16K - - - - - 3+1 1 13 - - YES 3 - 1 1 FS - - - - 28 - - - - CAP(SW) ATEVK1101
U

0
2 YES(HW) 123
IN
/O
U
T
-
16
x1
2-
bi
t(d
iff
)
- 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK UC3-EK,
STK600AT32UC3C0256C-ALUx SPL LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 256K 68K - 1 - YES 6+1 1 20 2 YES 5 1 3 2 - FS 2 YES(HW) 123 - - 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C0128C-ALUx SPL LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 128K 36K - 1 - YES 6+1 1 20 2 YES 5 1 3 2 - FS 2 YES(HW) 123 - - 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C064C-ALUx SPL LQFP 144 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 64K 20K - 1 - YES 6+1 1 20 2 YES 5 1 3 2 - FS 2 YES(HW) 123 - - 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
U
C3
C1
AT32UC3C1512C-ALUx SPL TQFP 100 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y

0
2 YES(HW) 81
IN
/O
U
T
-
16
x1
2-
bi
t(d
iff
)
- 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK UC3-EK,
STK600AT32UC3C1256C-ALUx SPL TQFP 100 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 256K 68K - - - - - 6+1 1 20 2 YES 5 1 3 2 - FS 2 YES(HW) 81 - - 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C1128C-ALUx SPL TQFP 100 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 128K 36K - - - - - 6+1 1 20 2 YES 5 1 3 2 - FS 2 YES(HW) 81 - - 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C164C-ALUx SPL TQFP 100 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 64K 20K - - - - - 6+1 1 20 2 YES 5 1 3 2 - FS 2 YES(HW) 81 - - 4x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
U
C3
C2

0
2 YES(HW) 45
IN
/O
U
T
-
16
x1
2-
bi
t(d
iff
)
- 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK UC3-EK,
STK600AT32UC3C2512C-Z2Ux SPL QFN 64 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 512K 68K - - - - - 3+1 1 14 1 YES 4 1 2 1 - FS 2 YES(HW) 45 - - 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C2256C-ALUx SPL TQFP 64 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 256K 68K - - - - - 3+1 1 14 1 YES 4 1 2 1 - FS 2 YES(HW) 45 - - 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C2256C-Z2Ux SPL QFN 64 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 256K 68K - - - - - 3+1 1 14 1 YES 4 1 2 1 - FS 2 YES(HW) 45 - - 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C2128C-ALUx SPL TQFP 64 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 128K 36K - - - - - 3+1 1 14 1 YES 4 1 2 1 - FS 2 YES(HW) 45 - - 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C2128C-Z2Ux SPL QFN 64 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 128K 36K - - - - - 3+1 1 14 1 YES 4 1 2 1 - FS 2 YES(HW) 45 - - 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C264C-ALUx SPL TQFP 64 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 64K 20K - - - - - 3+1 1 14 1 YES 4 1 2 1 - FS 2 YES(HW) 45 - - 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
AT32UC3C264C-Z2Ux SPL QFN 64 66 91 3.3V-5V Y/16/y 64K 20K - - - - - 3+1 1 14 1 YES 4 1 2 1 - FS 2 YES(HW) 45 - - 2x12-bit 5 CAP(SW) AT32UC3-EK
U

T,
 1
50
M
H
z
- YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36
TB
D
-
8x
10
-b
it
YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK XPLAIN UC3L0 UC3L-EK,
STK600AT32UC3L064-Aux MP TQFP 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 64K 16K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L064-Zax MP QFN 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 64K 16K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L064-D3Hx MP TLLGA 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 64K 16K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L032-Aux MP TQFP 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 32K 16K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L032-Zax MP QFN 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 32K 16K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L032-D3Hx MP TLLGA 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 32K 16K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L016-Aux MP TQFP 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 16K 8K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L016-Zax MP QFN 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 16K 8K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
AT32UC3L016-D3Hx MP TLLGA 48 50 64 1.62-3.6V Y/12/- 16K 8K - - - - - 6 1 36 - YES 4 0 4 1 - - - - - 36 - YES - 8 CAP(HW) AT32UC3L-EK
1312
AVR32 Development Tools AVR32 Development Tools